

Public Works Department – Deposit work 'Restoration of Kesavadasapuram-Thycaud road-From Ch. 4/000 to 10/600-General Civil Work' in Nedumangad/Kazhakuttam LAC - Administrative Sanction – Accorded - Orders issued.

PUBLIC WORKS (G) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.116/2025/PWD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 23-01-2025

Read 1 G.O(Rt)No.986/2021/PWD dated 09//11/2021

2 Letter No..CEPWD/23148/2024-DB4(PL)-RD dated 02-01-2025 from the Chief Engineer (Roads), Thiruvananthapuram.

<u>ORDER</u>

The Chief Engineer (Roads) as per his letter read as 2nd paper above has submitted detailed estimate in respect of the deposit work, "Restoration of Kesavadasapuram-Thycaud road-From Ch. 4/000 to 10/600-General Civil Work" in Nedumangad/Kazhakuttam LAC, at an estimate cost of Rs.57.99 Lakh for according Administrative Sanction. The Chief Engineer reported that the Jio Infocom Private Limited remitted the full amount towards the restoration charges for the work.

2. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to accord Administrative Sanction for Deposit work "Restoration of Kesavadasapuram-Thycaud road-From Ch. 4/000 to 10/600-General Civil Work" in Nedumangad/Kazhakuttam LAC, for an amount of Rs.57.99 Lakh (Rupees Fifty Seven Lakh and Ninety Nine Thousand only) by debiting the expenditure from the Head of Account '8443-00-108-00-PW Deposit'.

(By order of the Governor) A MUMTHAS BEEGOM ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To: The Chief Engineer, Department, Thiruvananthapuram.

Roads, Public Works

The Superintending Engineer (Roads), Public Works Department, South Circle, Thiruvananthapuram The Executive Engineer,(Roads), Public Works Department, Thiruvananthapuram.. The Accountant General, (A&E/Audit), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram. The Finance Department

Stock File/Website.

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer